
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:862
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
FOUR LANING OF GANDHIDHAM MUNDRA SECTION OF NH-8A
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether pre-qualification of concessionaire has been evaluated for four laning of the Gandhidham-Mundra Section of NH-8A; 

(b) if so, whether this proposal has been approved and bids invited from the pre-qualified bidders for the award of the work; and 

(c) if so, the time by which the work on four laning of Gandhidham-Mundra Section of NH-8A is likely to be started?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) & (b): Yes, sir. 

(c): The work is likely to commence by September 2010. 
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